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12/9/09 

 

Co-Chairs, Ted Vaden, NCDOT and Julie White, NC Metro Mayors 

 

Stakeholder 

Group 

Name City/Region of 

State 

 

City Manager Denise Turner Greensboro Denise.Turner@greensboro-nc.gov 

City Manager Curt Walton  cwalton@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Railroad Kristian Forslin N.C. Railroad kristianforslin@ncrr.com 

NC Go Christie 

Barbee 

Raleigh Christieb@carolinaasphalt.org 

NCDOT Johanna Reese NCDOT jhreese@ncdot.gov 

NCDOT Earlene 

Thomas 

NCDOT ewthomas@ncdot.gov 

Transportation 

City Staff 

Joe Wilson Concord wilsonj@ci.concord.nc.us 

Mayor Jennie Stultz Gastonia mayor@cityofgastonia.com 

Mayor Becky 

Smothers 

High Point Becky.smothers@highpointnc.gov 

MPO Chris Lukasina Jacksonville CLukasina@ci.jacksonville.nc.us 

RPO Carrie Runser-

Turner 

Land-of-Sky 

Regional 

Council 

carrie@landofsky.org 

 

NCDOT Division 

Engineer 

Pat Ivey Winston Salem – 

Division 9 

pivey@ncdot.gov 

Transit Damien 

Graham 

Triangle – TTA dgraham@triangletransit.org 

FHWA Unwanna 

Dabney 

FHWA Unwanna.Dabney@dot.gov 

Environment Bill Holman Duke School of 

Environment 

Bill.holman@duke.edu 

County 

Commissioner 
Ellen 

Reckhow 

Durham 
 

County Manager Scott Sauer Harnett County ssauer@harnett.org 

League Karen 

Andrews  

Rutherfordton 

City Manager 

kandrews@rutherfordton.net 

League Nancy Fiorillo Pinehurst City 

Council 

nancyroy1@earthlink.net 

COG Ryan Sherby Southwest 

Planning 

Commission 

ryan@regiona.org 
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